Council will meet on  
July 10, 2008 at 5:00 p. m. to discuss the courthouse landscaping. 

Grant Award for the Sheriff’s Department 
Administrator Graham stated that the Sheriff’s Department received the grant for a Gang 
Investigator in the amount of $58,788 (fifty-eight thousand, seven hundred eighty-eight dollars).  
She stated that the grant will cover salary for one officer, vehicle, clothes, and one year cell 
phone.  She stated that the counties match is $19,596, because the grant is 75/25 match.  Moved  
by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to approve the grant match 
of $19,596 (nineteen thousand, five hundred ninety-six dollars) from contingency.  Motion  
carried unanimously. 

Charrette Update 
Council Member Parker stated that there will be a Charrette meeting on July 10, 2008 at  
5:00 p. m.   

ADJOURNMENT 

Moved by Council Member Phillips, seconded by Council Member Wilson, to adjourn the